
 

HEAD OFFICE 
1kastania street | P.O Box 206, Burgersfort, 1150 

Tel: +27 13 231 1000 | Fax: +27 13 231 7467 

REGIONAL OFFICE 
Stand No. 1, Mashung, Ga-Nkwana  | P.O Box 818, Apel, 0739 

Tel: +27 15 622 8000 | FAX: +27 15 622 8026 

  

ADVERTISEMENT 

NOTICE AND INVITATION TO BID 
Bid Name Bid Number Some of the Requirements Compulsory briefing session and 

availability of tender documents 

Bid Closure Enquiries 

Proposal for 
consultative services 
to conduct Employee 
satisfactory survey 

FTM/CS82/17/18 

 
-Relevant Post graduate degree  
-Be a registered Industrial 
Psychometrist or a registered 
Psychologist. 
-Proof of past relevant 
experience 
 

 
No briefing session. 
 
Documents will be available 
from the 15th May 2018 at the 
cashiers office. 1 Kastania 
Street,Burgersfort. 

29 May 2018 
Time: 12h00 
Venue for 
submission: 
1 Kastania Street, 
Burgersfort .In a 
tender box 

Mr Phasha MI 
Tel: 013 231 1144 
Email: 
miphasha@tubatse.
gov.za 
 

Provision of 
recording,transcription 
and translation of 
labour proceedings for 
a period of 36 
months(a panel of 2 
service providers) FTM/CS83/1718  

-Proof of previous relevant 
experience 
-Proof of ownership of the 
recording devices 

No briefing session. 
 
Documents will be available 
from the 15th May 2018 at the 
cashiers office. 1 Kastania 
Street,Burgersfort. 

15 June 2018 
Time: 12h00 
Venue for 
submission: 
1 Kastania Street, 
Burgersfort .In a 
tender box 

Mr.Maleka MA 
Tel: 013 231 1197 
Email:africa@tubats
e.gov.za 

Construction of 
Ohgristad Sports 
Complex,phase 2 FTM/TS84/17/18 

-CIDB grading of 3CEPE or 4CE 
or higher 

Date: 29 May 2018 
Time: 10h00 
Venue: 1 Kastania Street, 
Burgersfort. Municipal 
Council Chamber. Will 
proceed to the site after 
briefing session. 
 

12 June 2018 
Time: 12h00 
Venue for 
submission: 
1 Kastania Street, 
Burgersfort .In a 
tender box 

Mr. Makgahlela SP 
Tel: 013 231 1169 
Email: 
pmakgahlela@tubat
se.gov.za 

FETAKGOMO TUBATSE 

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 

 

    



 

HEAD OFFICE 
1kastania street | P.O Box 206, Burgersfort, 1150 

Tel: +27 13 231 1000 | Fax: +27 13 231 7467 

REGIONAL OFFICE 
Stand No. 1, Mashung, Ga-Nkwana  | P.O Box 818, Apel, 0739 

Tel: +27 15 622 8000 | FAX: +27 15 622 8026 

Documents will be available 
from the 29th May 2018 at the 
cashiers office. 

Tubatse high mast 

lights in rural villages-

Electrical Connections 

MIG/LP/2055/CL/14/

19 

- CIDB grading of 4EP or higher Date: 30 May 2018 
Time: 10h30 
Venue: 1 Kastania Street, 
Burgersfort. Municipal 
Council Chamber. Will 
proceed to the site after 
briefing session. 
 
Documents will be available 
from the 30th May 2018 at the 
cashiers office. 

12 June 2018 
Time: 12h00 
Venue for 
submission: 
1 Kastania Street, 
Burgersfort .In a 
tender box 

Mr. Thobejane L 
Tel: 013 231 
1179/1169 
Email: 
lthobejane@tubatse.
gov.za 

Appointment of a 

service provider for 

assessment and 

development of 

energy efficient public 

lighting master plan 

and  

Long & short term 

maintenance plan for 

existing electrical 

infrastructure for 

Fetakgomo Tubatse 

Municipality 

FTM/TS85/17/18 -Professional registration 
certificate as a professional 
engineer or professional 
engineering technologist in the 
field of Electrical Engineering(for 
the director of the company) 
-Worked for not less than 3 
years after obtaining the entry 
academic qualifications. 
 

Date: 30 May 2018 
Time: 10h00 
Venue: 1 Kastania Street, 
Burgersfort. Municipal 
Council Chamber. Will 
proceed to the site after 
briefing session. 
 
Documents will be available 
from the 30th May 2018 at the 
cashiers office. 

12 June 2018 
Time: 12h00 
Venue for 
submission: 
1 Kastania Street, 
Burgersfort .In a 
tender box 

Mr. Phasha MD 
Tel: 013 231 1288 
Email: 
dmphasha@tubatse.
gov.za 

 

 

 

 

 



 

HEAD OFFICE 
1kastania street | P.O Box 206, Burgersfort, 1150 

Tel: +27 13 231 1000 | Fax: +27 13 231 7467 

REGIONAL OFFICE 
Stand No. 1, Mashung, Ga-Nkwana  | P.O Box 818, Apel, 0739 

Tel: +27 15 622 8000 | FAX: +27 15 622 8026 

 

 

EVALUATION AND ADJUDICATION CRITERIA 

 
Bids shall be evaluated and adjudicated in accordance with the Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality’s Supply Chain Management Policy, Revised Preferential 
Procurement Regulations of 2017 and responsiveness to the bid documents, 80 points will be for price and 20 points will be for B-BBEE Level Contribution. 
Bidders must obtain a minimum score allocated for functionality to qualify for further evaluation. 
 

CONDITIONS OF THE BID 

 
1. Bid documents will be on sale for a non-refundable fee of R300.00 from the dates specified above, at the Cashier’s Office, Fetakgomo Tubatse 

Municipality, Lower Ground, 1st Kastania Street, Burgersfort, from 08H30 to 15H00 during week-days. 
2. All bids will be closed and opened in public on the specified dates at 12H00 and must be fully priced, signed and sealed in an envelope appropriately 

marked the name of the bid proposing-for and must be deposited into the Municipal Tender Box at the Reception of the Fetakgomo Tubatse 
Municipality, 1st Kastania Street, Burgersfort. No late, faxed, e-mailed, telephonic or electronically-submitted bids will be accepted for consideration.  

3. The municipality has no obligation to appoint any bidder and reserves the right to appoint bidders individually and /or collectively to execute the 
contract and negotiate further conditions and requirements with the successful bidder. 

4. In terms of the National Treasury’s Regulation, no bid will be accepted from the persons in the service of the state and bidders failing to 
comply with the requirements of the bid document shall be submitting non-responsive bids. The bid validity period from the closing date remains 90 
working days. 

5. Enquiries relating to the Bidding Procedure should be directed to Mrs Lovedelia Maria Mohlala at 013 231 1000/1231 or email to 
mletsoalo@tubatse.gov.za. 

 

             

NP Busane                 

Municipal Manager       

           

mailto:mletsoalo@tubatse.gov.za

